



\$~20

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 3923/2017**

THE COMMISSIONER SDMC

..... Petitioner

Through: **Mr. Pratap Singh Ahluwalia &
Mr. Navneet Tripathi, Advocates**

Versus

SARVESH KUMAR

..... Respondent

Through: **Nemo.**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUNIL GAUR

ORDER

% **05.05.2017**

C.M. 17289/2017 (u/S 151 CPC)

Allowed subject to all just exceptions.

W.P.(C) 3923/2017 & C.M. 17288/2017 (for stay)

Counsel for petitioner submits that respondent has been regularized way back in the year 2004 and so, directions issued vide impugned Award deserves to be stayed.

Upon petitioner taking steps, notice of this petition and application be issued to respondent by ordinary post, speed post and approved courier, returnable on 12th September, 2017. Affidavit of service alongwith tracking report of speed post be filed by petitioner on or before the next date of hearing.

Records be requisitioned.

List on 12th September, 2017.



Till then, subject to petitioner depositing the litigation expenses of ₹15,000/- with the Registrar General of this Court within three weeks, operation of the impugned Award shall remain stayed.

Dasti.

MAY 05, 2017

r

SUNIL GAUR, J