

\$~22

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 3923/2017 and CM No.17288/2017 (Stay)**

THE COMMISSIONER SDMC Petitioner
Through: Mr.Pratap Singh, Advocate

versus

SARVESH KUMAR Respondent
Through: Ms.Meghna De, Advocate

CORAM:
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE ANU MALHOTRA

ORDER
% **12.09.2017**

Learned counsel for the respondent submits that she will file her memorandum of appearance during the course of the day.

Litigation expenses deposited by the petitioner in terms of order dated 5.5.2017 are allowed to be released to the respondent on production of the proof of identification and on submission of vakalatnama by counsel on behalf of the respondents before the Registrar General of this Court.

Time is sought on behalf of the respondent to file counter affidavit which be filed within four weeks. Rejoinder be filed within two weeks thereafter.

Renotify on 16th February, 2018.

Interim order to continue till further orders.

ANU MALHOTRA, J

SEPTEMBER 12, 2017/sv