



\$~14

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 3923/2017 & CM No.17288/2017

THE COMMISSIONER SDMC Petitioner
Through: Mr. Pratap Singh, Advocate.

versus

SARVESH KUMAR Respondent
Through: Mr. Rajiv Aggarwal & Ms. Meghna De,
Adv.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINOD GOEL

ORDER
% **16.02.2018**

1. Mr. Rajiv Aggarwal, Advocate appears for the respondent. He submits that he has filed *vakalatnama* only on yesterday i.e. 15.02.2018. He seeks time to file counter affidavit.
2. The litigation expenses deposited by the petitioner with the Registry be released to the respondent/workman.
3. Counter affidavit be filed within four weeks. Rejoinder be filed within two weeks thereafter.
4. List on 11.09.2018.

VINOD GOEL, J.

FEBRUARY 16, 2018
"sandeep"