

\$~22

***IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 3923/2017 & CM No. 17288/2017

THE COMMISSIONER SDMC Petitioner
Through : Mr. Pratap Singh and
Mr. Navneet Tripathi, Advs.

versus

SARVESH KUMAR Respondent
Through : Ms. Tanya Tiwari for Mr. Rajiv
Agarwal, Adv.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.HARI SHANKAR

ORDER
% **11.09.2018**

Ms. Tanya Tiwari appears and seeks further time to file counter affidavit. Let counter affidavit be filed within four weeks with advance copy to the petitioner who may file rejoinder thereto if any within two weeks thereof.

Renotify on 18th February, 2019.

SEPTEMBER 11, 2018/kr **C.HARI SHANKAR, J**