



\$~9

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 3923/2017 & C.M. No.17288/2017 (for stay)

THE COMMISSIONER SDMC

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr.Pratap Singh & Mr.Navneet
Tripathi, Advs.

versus

SARVESH KUMAR

..... Respondent

Through: Ms.Meghna De, proxy counsel.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE REKHA PALLI

ORDER

%

18.02.2019

Learned counsel for the respondent prays for yet further time to file the counter affidavit. Last opportunity of four weeks is granted to the respondent to file counter affidavit failing which the right shall automatically stand closed. Rejoinder, if any, be filed within four weeks thereafter.

List on 24.07.2019.

C.M. No.17288/2017 (for stay)

Vide order dated 05.05.2017, the operation of the impugned award was stayed. The respondent has failed to file any reply to the said application till date. In these circumstances, the order dated 05.05.2017 is made absolute during the pendency of the present petition.



The application is disposed of.

FEBRUARY 18, 2019/gm

REKHA PALLI, J