



\$~50

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 3923/2017

THE COMMISSIONER SDMC

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Pratap Singh and Mr. Navneet
Tripathi, Advocates.

versus

SARVESH KUMAR

..... Respondent

Through: Ms. Meghna De and Ms. Sugandh
Kochhar, Advocates.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.R. MIDHA

ORDER

%

24.07.2019

Further time is sought to file the counter affidavit. Let the same be filed within four weeks. Rejoinder within four weeks thereafter.

List on 28th January, 2020.

The litigation expenses be paid by the petitioner within two weeks of the filing of the counter affidavit.

J.R. MIDHA, J.

JULY 24, 2019

ak