

\$~37

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 3923/2017

THE COMMISSIONER SDMC

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Navneet Tripathi, Advocate.

versus

SARVESH KUMAR

..... Respondent

Through: Ms. Meghna De and Mr. L. Gangmu,
Advocates.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAJMI WAZIRI

ORDER

%

28.01.2020

The learned counsel for the respondent seeks and is granted four weeks' time to file a Counter Affidavit. Rejoinder, if any, be filed thereafter.

Upon filing of the Counter Affidavit, the litigation expenses deposited in this Court shall be released to the respondent, alongwith interest accrued thereon.

List on 20.08.2020.

NAJMI WAZIRI, J

JANUARY 28, 2020

AB