



\$~49

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

W.P.(C) 3923/2017

THE COMMISSIONER SDMC

..... Petitioner

Through:

versus

SARVESH KUMAR

..... Respondent

Through: Ms. L. Gangmei, Adv. for Rajiv
Agarwal, Adv.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. KAMESWAR RAO

ORDER

%

02.05.2022

Hon'ble Judge is on leave today.

Re-notify on December 20, 2022.

By Order

(Court Master)

MAY 2, 2022/ds