



\$~46

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 3923/2017

THE COMMISSIONER SDMC

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr.Pratap Singh Ahluwalia &
Mr.Sunil Kamat, Adv.

versus

SARVESH KUMAR

..... Respondent

Through: Ms.Meghna De & Ms.Ekta Tomar,
Adv.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE REKHA PALLI

ORDER

20.12.2022

%

1. Learned counsel for the petitioner prays for, and is granted, six weeks' time to file counter affidavit.
2. List on 27.04.2023.

REKHA PALLI, J

DECEMBER 20, 2022

kk