



\$~32

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 3923/2017**
THE COMMISSIONER SDMC

..... Petitioner

Through: Ms. L. Gangmei, Adv.

versus

SARVESH KUMAR

..... Respondent

Through: Mr. Pratap Singh, Adv.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE REKHA PALLI

% **ORDER**
27.04.2023

Hon'ble Judge is not holding Court today as Her Ladyship is attending "Regional Symposium on Forest and Protected Areas Legislation and Jurisprudence: Bridging Law and Science".

List on 12.09.2023.

BY ORDER

(COURT MASTER)

APRIL 27, 2023/acm