



\$~30

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 3923/2017**

THE COMMISSIONER SDMC

..... Petitioner

Through: Appearance not given.

versus

SARVESH KUMAR

..... Respondent

Through: Ms. L. Gangmei, Advocate.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRA DHARI SINGH

ORDER

%

12.02.2024

Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the parties prayed for and is granted two weeks' time to file written submission along with convenience compilation.

List on 25th April, 2024 for final hearing.

CHANDRA DHARI SINGH, J

FEBRUARY 12, 2024

rk/db

Click here to check corrigendum, if any