



\$~70

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 3923/2017**

THE COMMISSIONER SDMC Petitioner

Through: Appearance not given

versus

SARVESH KUMAR Respondent

Through:

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRA DHARI SINGH

% **ORDER**
25.04.2024

At request, list on 24th October, 2024.

CHANDRA DHARI SINGH, J

APRIL 25, 2024

SV/DA

Click here to check corrigendum, if any