



\$~4 & 5

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 3923/2017**

THE COMMISSIONER SDMC

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Pratap Singh, Advocate

versus

SARVESH KUMAR

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Chirayu Jain, Advocate

+ **W.P.(C) 1281/2019**

NORTH DELHI MUNICIPAL CORPORATION

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Manu Chaturvedi, Advocate

versus

PRAMOD KUMAR

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Chirayu Jain, Advocate

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE GIRISH KATHPALIA

ORDER

%

27.02.2025

[Physical Hearing/Hybrid Hearing (as per request)]

The Hon'ble Judge is on leave today.

Re-notify the matter on 30.07.2025.

BY ORDER

(COURT MASTER)

FEBRUARY 27, 2025/rk

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)