



\$~57 & 58

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 3923/2017

THE COMMISSIONER SDMC

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Pratap Singh Ahluwalia and Mr.
Sunil Kamat, Advocates.

versus

SARVESH KUMAR

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Chirayu Jain, Advocate.

+ W.P.(C) 1281/2019

NORTH DELHI MUNICIPAL CORPORATION

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Manu Chaturvedi, Standing
Counsel.

versus

PRAMOD KUMAR

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Chirayu Jain, Advocate.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE TARA VITASTA GANJU

ORDER

%

30.07.2025

1. The Hon'ble Judge is on leave today.
2. List on 14.01.2026.

BY ORDER

COURT MASTER

JULY 30, 2025/pa