



\$~37 and 38

- * **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ W.P.(C) 3923/2017
THE COMMISSIONER SDMCPetitioner
Through: Mr.Pratap Singh Ahluwalia and
Mr.Sunil Kamat, Advocates
versus
SARVESH KUMARRespondent
Through: Mr.Chirayu Jain and Ms.RakshaAwasya,
Advocates
- + W.P.(C) 1281/2019
NORTH DELHI MUNICIPAL CORPORATIONPetitioner
Through: Mr.Pramod Kumar, Standing Counsel
versus
PRAMOD KUMARRespondent
Through: Mr.Chirayu Jain and Ms.RakshaAwasya,
Advocates

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ KUMAR OHRI

ORDER
14.01.2026

%

1. Learned counsel for the appellant in W.P.(C) 1281/2019, who has joined the proceedings through V.C., submits that he has been recently operated and seeks an adjournment.
2. List on 30.04.2026.

MANOJ KUMAR OHRI, J

JANUARY 14, 2026

na